Policy Name:	BOARD DUTIES AND THE PRESIDENT	
Approved By:	Presidents Council & Board of Governors	
Approval Date:	April 19, 2013	
Amendment Date:	N/A	coa
Policy Holder:	Board of Governors	mo
Policy Number:	EL-2	
Category:	Executive Limitations	COL



## **BOARD DUTIES AND THE PRESIDENT**

## 1.00 POLICY STATEMENT

The Board of Governors is responsible for governing and the President will manage the affairs of Coast Mountain College. The President will faithfully implement the policies and directions provided by the Board of Governors. Further, without limiting the scope of the above statement the President shall not fail to:

- 1.01 Assist in determining the mission, vision and values of Coast Mountain College.
- 1.02 Conduct staff recruitment and selection procedures consistent with the Ends policies of the Coast Mountain College Board of Governors and the Institutional Code of Ethics.
- 1.03 Determine the administrative and academic organization of Coast Mountain College.
- 1.04 Exercise internal disciplinary jurisdiction over the non-academic conduct of students, including the power to expel or suspend for cause.
- 1.05 Enter into agreements to further Coast Mountain College's purposes, including agreements to develop and deliver joint programs (as per the College & Institute Act).